Malaysian Electronic Payment System Sdn Bhd 412820 )
{formeriy known as Malaysion Electronic Payment System (1297} Sdn Bhd) ?EIS ®

MEPS@Horizon, Tower 5, Avenue 3, Bangsar South A dorpimncs
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CIRCULAR
To - . (as per circulation list) Ref. No: DBC029/IBG/10
Cc :  Mohd Suhail Amar Suresh Email:

Group Managing Director, MEPS

Thiagarajan K Rengasamy thiagarajan@publicbank.com.my
Chairman, BWG Committee '

Alvin Lim . ' alvinlimck@hibb.hongleong.com.my
Chairman, TWG Committee

Fuadi Sumrah fuadi@agrobank.com.my
Bank Pertanian Malaysia Berhad .

From : Mat Saad Bakar

Date : 6 September 2010

SUBJECT : BANK PERTANIAN MALAYSIA BERHAD {(AGROBANK) PARTICIPATION
IN IBG SERVICES

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that with effect from 27" September 2010, Bank Pertanian
Malaysia Berhad (Agrobank) will be participating in the Interbank GIRO (IBG) services as
Originating Financial Institution {OFI) and Receiving Financial Institution (RFI). Detailed below
are the relevant information on Agrobank for your further action:

Bank Name S Bank Pertanian Malaysia Berhad
Bank's Abbreviation AGRO

Routing Number : 100033061

Address :. Bank Pertanian Malaysia Berhad

Leboh Pasar Besar
P.O. Box 10815
50726 Kuala Lumpur
Payment Offerings : Saving Account & Loan Account

Account Structure : Savings - 16 digits numeric
Loan - 17 digits numeric

. Delivery Channel : Over the Counter

Crediting Time : Same day (By 7.00 pm)



Contact Person (1)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Contact Person {2)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Contact Person (3)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Contact Person (4)
Designation

Tel

Fax

Email

Tan Lian Lian

Manager of Payment & Savings, Product Operations
+603-2731 1600 ext. 2623

+603-2691 2773

tanlianlian@agrobank.com.my

Tham Yok Foon

- Unit Head GIRO Saving & Operations (Payment & Savings)

+603-2731 1600 ext. 2638
+603-2632 2506
thamyokfoon@agrobank.com.my

Hasnol Mohamed Harudin
Executive, Product Operation

- +603-2731 1600 ext. 1960

+603-2691 7522
hasnol@agrobank.com.my

Shafrizah Roslan

Executive, Product Operation
+603-2731 1600 ext. 1961
+603-2691 7522
shafrizah@agrobank.com.my

We enclosed herewith is the list of Authorised Signatory for Agrobank for Recovery of Fund.

We would appreciate it if you could make the necessary arrangements to update your IBG
system and inform the relevant personnel and branches accordingly prior to the effective date as

mentioned above.
Thank you. _

Yours sincerely

MAT SAAD BAKAR

Senior Manager, Interbank GIRO
Cards & e-Business Development



CIRCULAR: MEPS INTERBANK GIRO {16} -BANK RPERTANTAN MALAYSIA BERHAD (AGROBANK} PARTICIPATION TN IBG SERVICES/

REF MO, DBCOZS/IBG/ 1T

CIRCULATION LIST

Mohd Zulhaini Zuall Cobley
Sayid Mohamad Shah
Monica Angeline Nathan
Sharon Liew Chia Ling
Nik Aiza Nik Aziz
Terence Khaw Teik Keong
Teoh Chuan Guan
Rosidah Khalid

Fuadi Sumrah

Tan Lian Lian

Tham Yok Foon

Abdul Rahman Hamid
Ashurin Kamariah Ishak
Fatimah Binti Khamis
Erhan Kamaruzaman
Khairul Faizi Ab Aziz
Ismail Sanil

Joanne Oh

Lim Tsuey Mei

Ahmad Othman
Kartinah Tajul Ariffin
Zarina Ujang

Lucas Chew

Vincent Ong

Marcus Ng

Tan Siew Kim

Jeffrey Chin

Vivian Lim

Yusoff Hassan

Maszeri Maiseh

Teh Cheow Beng
Victoria Joseph

Wong Yew Tong

Joanne Sia

Janice Lau Wei Beng
Leong Sau Wah

Shirley Lim

Norzakiah Ahmad Jailani
Tham Yu Kay

Imran Samad

Lim Bee Kee

Matarvilli Muniandy
Kamaruddin Damiri
Sharon Lai

Xavier Al D Reginald M Nelson
Yap Li Shya

Tan Say Lee

Nadia Yazmin

Alice Chan Yoot Lai
Thiagarajan K Rengasamy
Juperi Basri

ABB
ABB
ABB
ABMB
ABMB
AMBG
AMBG
AMBG
AGRO
AGRO
AGRO
BIMB
BIMB
BKR
BKR
BMMB
BMMB
BOFA
BOFA
BSN
BSN
BSN
CIMB
CIMB
CIMB
CTB
cTB

DBB
DBB
EBB
EBB
HLBB
HLBB
HLBB
HSBC
HSBC
HSBC
IPMC
IPMC
IPMC
KFH
KFH
KFH
MBB
MBB
OCBC
OCBC
OCBC
PEB
PEB

zulhaini@affinbank.com.my
sayid@affinbank.com.my
monica@affinbank.com.my
sharonliew@alliancebg.com.my
nikaiza@alliancebg.com.my
terence-khaw@ambankgroup.com
teohcg@ambankgroup.com
rosidah-khalid@ambankgroup.com
fuadi@agrobank.com.my
tanlianlian@agrobank.com.my
thamyokfoon@agrobank.com.my
arahmanhm@bankislam,com.my
ashurin@bankislam.com.my

‘kfatimah@bankrakyat.com.my

erhana@bankrakyat.com.my
khairulfaizi@muamalat.com.my
ismails@muamalat.com.my
Joanne.Oh@bankofamerica.com
tsuey_mei.lim@bankofamerica.com
ahmad_othman@bsn.com.my
kartinah_ta@bsn.com.my
zarina@bsn.com.my
lucas.chew@cimb.com
vincent.ong@cimb.com
marcus.ng@cimb.com
siewkim.tan@citi.com
jeffrey.wk.chin@citi.com
vivian.si.lim@citi.com
yusoff.hassan@db.com
maszeri.maiseh@db.com
teh.cheowbeng@eonbank.com.my
victoria.joseph@eonbank.com.my

WongYewTong@hlbb.hongleong.com.my

JoanneSia@hlbb.hongleong.com.my
JaniceLau@hlbb.hong'leong.com.my
sauwahleong@hsbc.com.my
shirleylim@hsbc.com.my
norzakiahahmadjailani@hsbc.com.my
yu.kay.tham@jpmorgan.com
imran.samad@jpmchase.com
Bee.Kim.Lee@jpmorgan.com
malarvili.muniandy @kfh.com.my
kamaruddin.damiri@kfh.com.my
sharon.lai@kfh.com.my
xXavier@maybank.com.my
yapls@maybank.com.my
tanslee@ocbhc.com
nadiayazmin@ocbc.com
chanylalice@ocbc.com
thiagarajan@npublicbank.com.my
jbi@publicbank.com.my



CIRCULAR: MEPS INTERBANK GIRD (IBGI-BANK PERTANIAN

SERVICES/REF MO. DBC0O29/1BG/10
CIRCULATION LIST

Cynthia Agatha
Peter Leong

Norazila Mohd Hizam
Mazli Mashud

Radiah Muhamad
Nicole Ong

Jessinta Lee”

Jessie Lee

Yee May Woon
Joseph Wong

RBS
RBS
RHB
RHB
RHB
SCB
sCB
SCB
uce
uce

MALAYSIA BERHADL {AGROBANK) PARTICIPATION IN

- cynthia.agatha@rbs.com

- peter.leong@rbs.com

- norliza_hizam@rhbbank.corm.my

- mazli_mashud@rhbbank.com.my

- radiah_muhamad@rhbbank.com.my
- Ong.Nicole-Wan-Jiun@sc.com

- Jessinta.Tee@sc.com

- Lee.Jessie-Kuan-Lian@sc.com

- yee.maywoon@ucb.com.my

© - joseph.wongtw@uob.com.my

iBG



%, Interbank GIRO
MEP M&g AUTHORIZED SIGNATORIES FORM FOR ‘ AGRO
"“"‘%W"“‘f iBG IBG RECOVERY OF FUND PROCEDURE BANK :

Note: Please X where applicabie

FI Name : A GROB ANK,

Effective Date o 2 | L | -1 O |? | -1 / | O | \lZI/ Latest Update of Complete List
D D M M Y Y

Last Update L2 71-l019 -1/ 1] O Additional Signatories
D D M M Y Y

1. Name HAGNOL. BIN MOHBMED  HipNo : ez- 8605 S8
Doy e PPN ot 3 2700 thos |t tes
Office Address  : ProvlcT ePERATIONS BEpT FaxNe  : 56g1p80a  F0° tqbo
2.0™ FLoor Abmropan (g Emall - hgsn ol @agrolocmic. ccin e
Lepol basar hEsa koo .
2. Name CRHATRI 244 &1 Ruv-AN HeNo gl 07808
. Doperment ExELUTIVE OffcoTel 0% - T3] 00 219 4/ ﬁ
Office Address* : PRGpULT O?‘q”\r\uo\li Dg¢P] FaxNo to6d17s32 =
Email © Sha fraah Qureonl G i
- %Ang A3 Aeoit- ' ’ 1
o teme o fypw Yo Foon M 012-31h 2K
Depatmort ©_UMYT WeAD _ OffceTel: 93- D64 263F 6@‘14,
Office Address* PRO‘DULT OPeEA“ONcDGPT Fax No ; 03 - 26 ?ZZSGC

~SAME AS KkRoVE ~ Emal :ﬁ\m&\)lcfm@ogeh\l- Ty

4.  Name : WARSAKRAN % GH%W 016' qqsgq.gg A' } /
g:;iagr?;téonr:] . ul” T H SAD Office Tel W <;ﬂ4/
Office Address® m()DUCT OFM‘”O”SFM v - 03~ 26912773

VfPT Email : 5..3@"4@?_@'(?&?]
~shmg AL ABOVE - @.@wbenk-eom.md.

: Fuﬁl o EYy ‘(MW 3. Signature

2. Designation : Pﬁaf&'tr MMAG'QQ 4. Date |2' I 3 | - Lo | 8 |' | I | O I
B D Y




LEAY TLAT 3. Signature

2. Designation o Sene(@ EYWTE\J? 4. Date :|_

ALAYBIAH FLECTRON
SVSTE: =1

.'i.ai.

internal Use Only



